

## DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY CACHAR: SILCHAR



Court Road, Opp. Dist. & Sessions Judges' Court, Silchar-788 001 e-mail: dlsacachar@gmail.com, Contact No.-9435047459

## NOTICE

The District Legal Services Authority, Cachar, Silchar is pleased to inform to inform that the below listed candidates are hereby selected as Para Legal Volunteers (PLVs) in the O/O. District Legal Services Authority, Cachar, Silchar initially for a period of 01 (one) year from the issue date of this notice. The names of the selected candidates are as follows:

Name of the Selected Candidates
Sri Pranajit Sen
Md. Abu Taher Mazumder
Md. Akbar Hussain Laskar
Sri Premankur Roy
Smti. Priti Begam Choudhury
Smti. Peenaz Kabiri Laskar
Smti. Sharmim Akter Choudhury
Smti. Anamika Suklabaidya

Inform all concerned.

Sdl

Secretary District Legal Services Authority Cachar Silchar

Memo No.DLSA/EST/18/2024/1679 -1682

Date 16/07/2024

## Copy to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Member Secretary, Assam State Legal Services Authority, Guwahati-1.
- 2. The System Officer of O/o. the District & Sessions Judge, Cachar Silchar for uploading it in the official website of DLSA, Cachar.
- 3. Notice Board.
- 4. Office file.

Secretary District Legal